Village of Potter, Floodplain Zoning Ordinance Established, Pursuant to Section 62.23 (7) Wisconsin Stats.

Ordinance No. 1983-8

The Village of Potter Board of Trustees do ordain as a Floodplain Zoning ordinance in the Village of Potter as a study conducted by the Federal Emergency Management Agency to include the maps to qualify for participation in the National Insurance Program.

This ordinance was adopted at the regular monthly meeting held on Tuesday, June 14, 1983. Proper posting will be done in at least three public places in the Village according to Section 61.50 Wisconsin Stats.

The effective date shall be in force from this date.

Adopted this 14th day of June, 1983.

Attested	Approved
Diane Hillmann	James Meyers
Clerk	President
Village of Potter	Village of Potter